## ADVICE LETTER (AL) SUSPENSION NOTICE ENERGY DIVISION

Utility Name: Pacific Gas & Electric email	Date Utility Notified: March 9, 2012 via:
Utility No./Type: U 39-E	[X] E-Mail to: meae@pge.com; kwcc@pge.com
Advice Letter Nos.: 4007E	
Date AL filed: March 1, 2012	Fax No.: N/A
Utility Contact Person: Meredith Allen	ED Staff Contact: Adam Schultz
Utility Phone No.: (415) 973-2368	For Internal Purposes Only:)
	Date Calendar Clerk Notified// Date Commissioners/Advisors Notified//
	Date Commissioners/Advisors Notified//
[X] INITIAL SUSPENSION (up to 120	DAYS from the expiration of the initial review period)
March 9, 2012 for the following reason and the Commission's deliberation or	atted AL is suspended for up to 120 days beginning con(s) below. If the AL requires a Commission resolution in the resolution prepared by Energy Division extends aspension period, the advice letter will be automatically the initial suspension period.
[X] A Commission Resolution is Required to Dispose of the Advice Letter	
[X] Advice Letter Requests a Commi	ssion Order
[X] Advice Letter Requires Staff Rev	iew
The expected duration of initial suspe	ension period is 120 days
[ ] FURTHER SUSPENSION (up t	to 180 DAYS beyond initial suspension period)
prepared by Energy Division has exte	ution and the Commission's deliberation on the resolution ended beyond the expiration of the initial suspension period. to 180 days beyond the initial suspension period.
If you have any questions regarding to as6@cpuc.ca.gov.	his matter, please contact Adam Schultz at
cc:	
Maria Salinas	
Junaid Rahman	

Jason Simon

<sup>\*</sup> Note: reference – Decision D.02-02-049, dated February 21, 2002, and Rule 7.5 in appendix A of D.O7-01-024